502978107 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024706

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDI VONLANTHEN			04/05/2012	
STEPHAN GEHRING			04/05/2012	
CHRISTOPH LEIST			04/05/2012	
ANDREAS JAKOB			04/05/2012	
DANIEL PROBST			04/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		PHONAK AG		
Street Address:	LAUBI	SRUTISTRASSE 28		
City:	STAFA	A		
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLAND		
Postal Code:	8712			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i Iotal: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14385548		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(216)579-6073		
O erryeene	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
correspondence will b	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	lia IIS Mail	
using a fax number, if		216 570 1700		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:		216-579-1700 cdavis@pearne.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	•	cdavis@pearne.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	•	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	•	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	•	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	-	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108 TSW-53079		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	cdavis@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108 TSW-53079 MICHAEL W. GARVEY		

source=TSW-53079-Assignment#page1.tif

source=TSW-53079-Assignment#page2.tif source=TSW-53079-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

ANTENNA FOR HEARING DEVICE, EAR TIP AND HEARING DEVICE PROVIDED WITH SUCH AN ANTENNA

- [] and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- [x] for which an international patent application according to the Patent Corporation Treaty (PCT) was filed on March 16, 2012, which application is identified by Appl. No. PCT/EP2012/054721.

WHEREAS, Phonak AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 28, 8712 Staefa, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", are desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement,

inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately

PATENT REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0542

empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

.

(1)	Inventor Name: YONLANTHEN And
	Signature: A.VOMOQ
	Today's Date: $5.4(.12)$
	Witness: Cloud
	Witness: D. Wend
(2)	Inventor Name: <u>GEHRING Stephan</u>
	Signature: 1. Jebring
	Today's Date: <u>54.12</u>
	Witness: COR
	Witness: R. Mincl
(3)	Inventor Name: LEIST Christoph
	Signature:
	Today's Date: 5.4.12.
	Witness: COU
	Witness: R. Musul

2348257/23.02.2012

.....

Seite 2/3

PATENT REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0543

Inventor N	ame: JAKOB Andreas	
Signature:	andians Jakol	
Today's Da	te: <u>5, 4, 12</u>	
Witness:	<u>2017</u>	
Witness:	D. Wend	

(5)	Inventor Name: PROBST Daniel
	Signature: David Probet
	Today's Date: 5412
	Witness: <u>UUU</u>
	Witness: K. Wenel

**Last Page of Document

2348257723.03.3032

Seite 3/3

PATENT REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 09/16/2014

(4)